
Meisterschaft Gewehr 10 Meter Saison 

Gruppen Resultate 1.Runde Auflage

2023/2024

 

Kategorie A

1194Guggisberg MS 1 1189Guggisberg MS 2

1197Burgdorf Stadtschützen 1 1195Oberbalm SpS 1

1186Schwarzenburg SpS 1 1186Thörigen SpS 1

Kategorie B1

1176Biel-Aegerten SpS 1 1164Bramberg SpS 1

1161Biel/Bienne SpS 1 0Freilos

1191Guggisberg MS 3 1162Vechigen SpS 1

Kategorie B2

1172Burgdorf Stadtschützen 2 0Freilos

1175Bern Stadtschützen 1 1174Thörigen SpS 2

1186Wattenwil LG 1 1174Zollikofen 10M-Schützen 1

Kategorie C1

0Freilos 1133Gampelen SpS 1

1155Biel-Aegerten SpS 2 1177Oberbalm SpS 2

1129Münsingen SpS 2 1142Schwarzenburg SpS 3

Kategorie C2

1169Schwarzenburg SpS 2 1157Zollikofen 10M-Schützen 2

1181Münsingen SpS 1 1144Wattenwil LG 2

0Freilos 1164Thörigen SpS 3



Gruppenmeisterschaft Gewehr 10m 

Rangliste 1.Runde Auflage

2023/2024

 

Kategorie A

1 1 0 0 21Burgdorf Stadtschützen 1 1197

2 1 0 0 21Guggisberg MS 1 1194

3 0 1 0 11Schwarzenburg SpS 1 1186

4 0 1 0 11Thörigen SpS 1 1186

5 0 0 1 01Oberbalm SpS 1 1195

6 0 0 1 01Guggisberg MS 2 1189

Kategorie B1

1 1 0 0 21Guggisberg MS 3 1191

2 1 0 0 21Biel-Aegerten SpS 1 1176

3 1 0 0 21Biel/Bienne SpS 1 1161

4 0 0 1 01Bramberg SpS 1 1164

5 0 0 1 01Vechigen SpS 1 1162

6 0 0 1 01Freilos 0

Kategorie B2

1 1 0 0 21Wattenwil LG 1 1186

2 1 0 0 21Bern Stadtschützen 1 1175

3 1 0 0 21Burgdorf Stadtschützen 2 1172

4 0 0 1 01Thörigen SpS 2 1174

5 0 0 1 01Zollikofen 10M-Schützen 1 1174

6 0 0 1 01Freilos 0

Kategorie C1

1 1 0 0 21Oberbalm SpS 2 1177

2 1 0 0 21Schwarzenburg SpS 3 1142

3 1 0 0 21Gampelen SpS 1 1133

4 0 0 1 01Biel-Aegerten SpS 2 1155

5 0 0 1 01Münsingen SpS 2 1129

6 0 0 1 01Freilos 0

Kategorie C2

1 1 0 0 21Münsingen SpS 1 1181

2 1 0 0 21Schwarzenburg SpS 2 1169

3 1 0 0 21Thörigen SpS 3 1164

4 0 0 1 01Zollikofen 10M-Schützen 2 1157

5 0 0 1 01Wattenwil LG 2 1144

6 0 0 1 01Freilos 0



Meisterschaft Gewehr 10 Meter Saison 
Einzelrangliste 1. Runde Auflage

2023/2024
 

Rang   Name                                Jg.    Verein                                     Kat.    1.P.      2.P.      3.P.     4.P.     Total     

Beyeler Hans 1956 Guggisberg MS 100 100 100 100 4001 V

Schulthess Renato 1960 Burgdorf Stadtschützen 100 100 100 100 4002 V

Nauer Max 1961 Guggisberg MS 100 100 100 100 4003 V

Graf Roland 1968 Guggisberg MS 100 100 100 100 4004 S

Haussener René 1976 Schwarzenburg SpS 100 100 100 100 4005 S

Freiburghaus Markus 1977 Oberbalm SpS 100 100 100 100 4006 S

Dietrich Markus 1978 Wattenwil LG 100 99 100 100 3997 S

Berger Andreas 1950 Burgdorf Stadtschützen 100 100 99 100 3998 SV

Etter Andreas 1966 Oberbalm SpS 100 100 99 100 3999 S

Zurbuchen Hans-Peter 1953 Bramberg SpS 100 100 100 99 39910 SV

Rohrbach Fritz 1967 Oberbalm SpS 99 100 99 100 39811 S

Zbinden Walter 1962 Guggisberg MS 99 100 100 99 39812 V

Baumgartner Heinz 1961 Burgdorf Stadtschützen 100 100 99 99 39813 V

Nyfeler Peter 1968 Thörigen SpS 97 100 100 100 39714 S

Kämpfer Urs 1957 Guggisberg MS 98 99 100 100 39715 V

Mezenen Christof 1966 Guggisberg MS 99 99 99 100 39716 S

Burri Peter 1952 Guggisberg MS 100 99 99 99 39717 SV

Sieber Hugo 1951 Münsingen SpS 100 100 99 98 39718 SV

Troger Daniel 1963 Münsingen SpS 98 100 98 100 39619 V

Wasem Andreas 1959 Schwarzenburg SpS 100 99 97 100 39620 V

Trösch Peter 1964 Thörigen SpS 99 99 99 99 39621 V

Staudenmann Roger 1975 Zollikofen 10M-Schützen 99 99 99 99 39622 S

Hinni Werner 1965 Oberbalm SpS 99 100 98 99 39623 S

Weber Beat 1965 Oberbalm SpS 99 99 100 98 39624 S

Eicher Dieter 1946 Burgdorf Stadtschützen 100 99 99 98 39625 SV

Schnider Klaus 1974 Wattenwil LG 100 100 100 96 39626 S

Länzlinger Theres 1958 Bern Stadtschützen 97 99 99 100 39527 V

Wittwer Hans-Peter 1963 Oberbalm SpS 100 98 98 99 39528 V

Baumann Roland 1962 Thörigen SpS 99 100 98 98 39529 V

Vogt Bernd 1944 Biel-Aegerten SpS 100 99 98 98 39530 SV

Mischler Hans-Rudolf 1951 Guggisberg MS 97 98 99 100 39431 SV

Frauchiger Theo 1960 Vechigen SpS 98 97 99 100 39432 V

Häuselmann Markus 1959 Zollikofen 10M-Schützen 98 98 98 100 39433 V

Dennler Lilian 1961 Thörigen SpS 99 99 98 98 39434 V

Zbinden Jakob 1949 Biel-Aegerten SpS 99 100 97 98 39435 SV

Buchmeier Eduard 1954 Thörigen SpS 96 99 99 99 39336 SV

Böhlen Rudolf 1959 Bern Stadtschützen 100 98 98 97 39337 V

Hänni Rolf 1957 Thörigen SpS 96 96 100 100 39238 V

Burkhalter Martin 1958 Burgdorf Stadtschützen 98 97 98 99 39239 V

Habegger Gottfried 1945 Bramberg SpS 98 99 96 99 39240 SV

Staudenmann Kurt 1974 Schwarzenburg SpS 98 100 99 95 39241 S

Bachofner Paul 1956 Guggisberg MS 98 98 95 100 39142 V

Bernet Andreas 1958 Wattenwil LG 98 97 98 98 39143 V

Gerber Peter 1963 Biel/Bienne SpS 97 97 99 97 39044 V

Zahnd Ernst 1951 Schwarzenburg SpS 97 99 97 97 39045 SV

Schär Hans-Jürg 1958 Thörigen SpS 97 95 98 99 38946 V

Hess Hanspeter 1958 Schwarzenburg SpS 95 97 99 98 38947 V



Rang   Name                                Jg.    Verein                                     Kat.    1.P.      2.P.      3.P.     4.P.     Total     

Aigner Werner 1954 Gampelen SpS 96 96 99 98 38948 SV

Krebs René 1957 Bern Stadtschützen 98 99 97 95 38949 V

Christen Beat 1962 Wattenwil LG 93 98 98 99 38850 V

Diriwächter Luzia 1960 Biel-Aegerten SpS 97 97 96 98 38851 V

Binggeli Kurt 1954 Schwarzenburg SpS 97 98 98 95 38852 SV

Ruef Karl 1952 Münsingen SpS 97 99 97 95 38853 SV

Staudenmann Franz 1954 Zollikofen 10M-Schützen 95 98 95 99 38754 SV

Hofstetter Michael 1974 Zollikofen 10M-Schützen 95 98 95 99 38755 S

Messerli Urs 1958 Wattenwil LG 98 96 95 98 38756 V

Winkelmann Martin 1964 Biel-Aegerten SpS 97 98 96 96 38757 V

Stöckli Fritz 1957 Bern Stadtschützen 99 96 96 96 38758 V

Scheidegger Peter 1958 Bern Stadtschützen 96 96 95 99 38659 V

Dennler René 1957 Thörigen SpS 100 95 92 99 38660 V

Jakob Anton 1969 Münsingen SpS 95 97 96 98 38661 S

Mast Hanspeter 1956 Schwarzenburg SpS 94 97 98 97 38662 V

Michel Erwin 1955 Biel/Bienne SpS 96 97 97 96 38663 V

Ulrich Andreas 1965 Guggisberg MS 97 97 96 96 38664 S

Ruchti Erwin 1957 Vechigen SpS 98 98 94 96 38665 V

Sommer André 1968 Biel/Bienne SpS 95 95 97 98 38566 S

Winkelmann Arnold 1936 Biel-Aegerten SpS 95 97 97 96 38567 SV

Volery Michel 1953 Biel/Bienne SpS 97 95 97 96 38568 SV

Fuchs Otto 1957 Oberbalm SpS 93 96 96 99 38469 V

Schweizer Erwin 1962 Zollikofen 10M-Schützen 96 95 97 96 38470 V

Fuhrer Fritz 1952 Burgdorf Stadtschützen 98 98 96 92 38471 SV

Balsiger Alfred 1952 Zollikofen 10M-Schützen 93 95 96 99 38372 SV

Balsiger Silvia 1956 Zollikofen 10M-Schützen 93 95 96 99 38373 V

Burri Heinz 1962 Zollikofen 10M-Schützen 94 98 95 96 38374 V

Mast Ulrich 1959 Schwarzenburg SpS 98 97 93 95 38375 V

Schenkel Peter 1945 Biel-Aegerten SpS 93 96 96 97 38276 SV

Flückiger Paul 1942 Thörigen SpS 96 95 96 95 38277 SV

Jau Andreas 1958 Vechigen SpS 95 99 93 95 38278 V

Tribolet Alfred 1955 Gampelen SpS 94 94 93 97 37879 V

Fiechter Fritz 1934 Biel/Bienne SpS 96 95 91 96 37880 SV

Zingg Beat 1960 Wattenwil LG 93 95 95 93 37681 V

Roth Anton 1943 Bramberg SpS 92 91 95 95 37382 SV

Schöni Rudolf 1950 Münsingen SpS 90 96 94 93 37383 SV

Zbinden Christian 1966 Schwarzenburg SpS 94 91 96 92 37384 S

Zwicker Felix 1947 Münsingen SpS 90 93 95 92 37085 SV

Spreng Hans-Rudolf 1953 Wattenwil LG 91 93 92 93 36986 SV

Koch Emil 1944 Gampelen SpS 90 93 92 91 36687 SV



Gruppenkontrolle GM  1.Runde Auflage 

 

2023/2024

1175Bern Stadtschützen 1 B2

Länzlinger Theres 97 99 99 100 395

Böhlen Rudolf 100 98 98 97 393

Stöckli Fritz 99 96 96 96 387

1161Biel/Bienne SpS 1 B1

Gerber Peter 97 97 99 97 390

Michel Erwin 96 97 97 96 386

Sommer André 95 95 97 98 385

1176Biel-Aegerten SpS 1 B1

Vogt Bernd 100 99 98 98 395

Zbinden Jakob 99 100 97 98 394

Winkelmann Martin 97 98 96 96 387

1155Biel-Aegerten SpS 2 C1

Diriwächter Luzia 97 97 96 98 388

Winkelmann Arnold 95 97 97 96 385

Schenkel Peter 93 96 96 97 382

1164Bramberg SpS 1 B1

Zurbuchen Hans-Peter 100 100 100 99 399

Habegger Gottfried 98 99 96 99 392

Roth Anton 92 91 95 95 373

1197Burgdorf Stadtschützen 1 A

Schulthess Renato 100 100 100 100 400

Berger Andreas 100 100 99 100 399

Baumgartner Heinz 100 100 99 99 398

1172Burgdorf Stadtschützen 2 B2

Eicher Dieter 100 99 99 98 396

Burkhalter Martin 98 97 98 99 392

Fuhrer Fritz 98 98 96 92 384

1133Gampelen SpS 1 C1

Aigner Werner 96 96 99 98 389

Tribolet Alfred 94 94 93 97 378

Koch Emil 90 93 92 91 366

1194Guggisberg MS 1 A

Beyeler Hans 100 100 100 100 400

Burri Peter 100 99 99 99 397

Kämpfer Urs 98 99 100 100 397

1189Guggisberg MS 2 A

Graf Roland 100 100 100 100 400

Zbinden Walter 99 100 100 99 398

Bachofner Paul 98 98 95 100 391

1191Guggisberg MS 3 B1

Nauer Max 100 100 100 100 400

Mezenen Christof 99 99 99 100 397

Mischler Hans-Rudolf 97 98 99 100 394

1181Münsingen SpS 1 C2

Sieber Hugo 100 100 99 98 397

Troger Daniel 98 100 98 100 396

Ruef Karl 97 99 97 95 388

1129Münsingen SpS 2 C1

Jakob Anton 95 97 96 98 386

Schöni Rudolf 90 96 94 93 373

Zwicker Felix 90 93 95 92 370

1195Oberbalm SpS 1 A

Freiburghaus Markus 100 100 100 100 400

Etter Andreas 100 100 99 100 399

Hinni Werner 99 100 98 99 396

1177Oberbalm SpS 2 C1

Rohrbach Fritz 99 100 99 100 398

Wittwer Hans-Peter 100 98 98 99 395

Fuchs Otto 93 96 96 99 384

1186Schwarzenburg SpS 1 A

Haussener René 100 100 100 100 400

Wasem Andreas 100 99 97 100 396

Zahnd Ernst 97 99 97 97 390

1169Schwarzenburg SpS 2 C2

Staudenmann Kurt 98 100 99 95 392

Hess Hanspeter 95 97 99 98 389

Binggeli Kurt 97 98 98 95 388

1142Schwarzenburg SpS 3 C1

Mast Hanspeter 94 97 98 97 386

Mast Ulrich 98 97 93 95 383

Zbinden Christian 94 91 96 92 373

1186Thörigen SpS 1 A

Nyfeler Peter 97 100 100 100 397

Baumann Roland 99 100 98 98 395

Dennler Lilian 99 99 98 98 394

1174Thörigen SpS 2 B2

Trösch Peter 99 99 99 99 396

Hänni Rolf 96 96 100 100 392

Dennler René 100 95 92 99 386

1164Thörigen SpS 3 C2

Buchmeier Eduard 96 99 99 99 393

Schär Hans-Jürg 97 95 98 99 389

Flückiger Paul 96 95 96 95 382

1162Vechigen SpS 1 B1

Frauchiger Theo 98 97 99 100 394

Ruchti Erwin 98 98 94 96 386

Jau Andreas 95 99 93 95 382



1186Wattenwil LG 1 B2

Dietrich Markus 100 99 100 100 399

Schnider Klaus 100 100 100 96 396

Bernet Andreas 98 97 98 98 391

1144Wattenwil LG 2 C2

Christen Beat 93 98 98 99 388

Messerli Urs 98 96 95 98 387

Spreng Hans-Rudolf 91 93 92 93 369

1174Zollikofen 10M-Schützen 1 B2

Staudenmann Roger 99 99 99 99 396

Häuselmann Markus 98 98 98 100 394

Schweizer Erwin 96 95 97 96 384

1157Zollikofen 10M-Schützen 2 C2

Staudenmann Franz 95 98 95 99 387

Hofstetter Michael 95 98 95 99 387

Balsiger Alfred 93 95 96 99 383


